
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 

W-2352 

c- 120 

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

MAILING ADDRESS, 

B- 3667 
DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES OFFICE ADDRESS, 

McCormick Road 
Charlottesville, Virginia 

JAMES L. CALVER, COMMISSIONER 

l rlottesville, VA 22903 WATER WELL COMPLETION REPORT 

OWNER' Floyd K eyse r She n andoah, V,' r g l' nl'a . ___ -=:._-'-__ -'-'_ ___________ Mo ilinO Add ress : ____ -'-''-'-...::.::.'--'-'~=='_ ____ _ 

TENANT: __________________ ___ MoilinO Address : __________________ _ 

DR ILL E R: __ -'-'G::,e.:..o.::.....r"'g'-e_F_. _B_u_r_n_e_r.:"_W,---e_l_l--=D:..:r"i"l:,:l;:,i.::n,,,g,-- Moil i n 9 Add r. ss : Mc G ahey s vi 11 e , Vir gi nia 

WELL LOCATION: Coun .y_--=P:..:a""g,.,e.::..... ________ Appro, I 3/4 
fee t 
miles __ "'e"'a"'s"t'-_____ ( di rect ion) of 

. - feet 
_______ -'G=r"'o"'v"'e'--.OH""''''· 1,,1'-______ on d _--",,1 ",5",0,-__ mil es so nth (direc.ion) 01 Sta t e Rd. 650 

(GIVE DIRECTION AND DISTANCE _IN EEET OR MILES FROM TWO REFERENCE POIN TS - ROADS, TOWN S, RIVERS, ETC. - ON 
COUNTY HIGHWAY OR OT HER MAP.) 

DATE STAR TED: __ o_c_to_b_e_r_2_6_,_1_9_6 _8 _____ DA T E COM P LET ED : __ O_c_t_. _3_1....:,_1..:,9_6_8 ____ _ 

T Y P E 0 F DR ILL RIG USE D: _--'a"'i:.:r:-..::r..:o:.:t"'a:..:rc..Jy'--__________ T 0 TAL D E P T H __ ~3",3,-,9,--_1 e e' 

WATER LEVEL: Stands 40 feet below surface OR 

has NATURAL Ilow 0 1 ____ _ gallon s per minute . 

YIELD TEST: Meth od _ a_i_r __________ _ 

Orawd own ______ leet 

Rat e __ ..:5",0"--_901. per min . 

Durotion ___ hrs . • __ min . 

WATER ZONES: from 3 1 to 34 fe et 

fro m 338 to 339 fee t 

from to fee t 

WATER: Color clear Toste none 

Odor none T emp. OF 

WELL TO SU PPLY: (check one ) Home 

Form Town School 

Industry Other carnEing r e sort 

WATER ANALYSIS AVA ILABLE :Ye, __ No __ 

HOLE SIZ E: 10 Inches f f O m ° ' 0 50 ""='-"-__ fe e I 

6 Inchp.s from 5Q ' 0 339 "'-'-"--__ f c ~ t 

___ Inches fr om ___ '0 ___ I eel 

SCREEN SIZ E: ___ 'nc he s I r om ___ '0 ____ Ie el 

___ i nc hes from ___ .o _ ___ fecl 

___ In c hes from ___ Io _ ___ feel 

CASE SIZE: 6 1 /4,nches Irom_o=-_lo -,5::....:::.0 __ lee • 

___ inches fr om ___ .o ____ feet 

___ inc hes fr om ___ to ____ feef 

GROUTING : Meth od _____________ _ 

PUMP : 

Material ceme nt Dep.h __ --'5=0 _ _ l ee. 

Type 3/4 H . P . (l2-sta g e l F & W 
Su bmersible 

Cap a ci t y __ --'1::2::......-.,,1"'5-' __ g a I pe r m In 

DRILL CUTTINGS SAVED: Yes_x_No Depth 01 in.oke ___ _ ___ 1_5_0 __ lee • 

(DRILL CUTTINGS SHOULD BE COLLECTED AT 10 FOOT INTER VALS. THESE SAMPLES MAY BE SH IPPED TO TH IS 
OFFICE EXPRESS COLLECT. SAMPLE BAGS ARE FURNISHED FREE OF CHARGE UPON REQUEST) 

~ l ARKs: ________________________________________________________________ __ 

(LOG OF WELL) OVER 



LOG 
FURNISH ED BY: __ -,G=---=B:..:u:.:r:..:n::.e::.r=--___________ DATE :_N_o_v ___ l-:9_6_8 _______ _ 

-DEPTH 
(fee I) TYPE OF ROCK OR SOIL PENETRATED REMARKS 

FROM TO 
(grovel, clay, etc . , hardness, colo r, etc . ) (water, covino, shot, screen, sample, etc,) 

-

0 28 Dirt and broken formation 
28 339 Irirnes tone ,25 gpm @ 31-34' cased off_ 

Possibly some wate r from 
, soft formation @ 210' 

and 223'_ 
50 gpm from cavity @ 

338- 339'_ 

• - -

-

-

-

-

- - -

-

, ) - -

(Use additional forms if necessary) 



) 
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VIRGINIA DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES 
INTERVAL SHEET 

C- 120 
__ It Well No: 2352 

Date rec ' d : 1248 /68 Sample Interval: from 10 to: 330' 

PROP: 

COMP: 

COUNTY: 

Floyd Keyser 

George F. Burner, W e ll Drilling 

Page (Grove Hill) 

From-To 

10 -
20 -
30 -
40 -
50 -

60 -
70 -
80 -
90 -

100 -

110 -
120 -
130 -
140 -
150 -

160 -
170 -
180 -
190 
200 -

210 -
220 -
230 
240 
250 -

260 
270 
280 
290 
300 

From-To 

310 -
320 -
330 -

Numbe r of samples: 33 

Total Depth: 339' 

Oil or Gas: Water:XExploratory: 

From-To From-To 

All intervals have both washed and unwashed samples. 



) 

OWNER: Floyd Keyser W-2352 
C - 120 

TOTAL DEPTH: 339 ' 
DRILLER: George F. Burner, Well Drilling 
COUNTY: Page (Grove Hill) 

Depth 
in feet 

10 

20 

30 

40 

50 

60 

70 

80 

90 

100 

110 

120 

130 

140 

150 

160 

170 

180 

GEOLOGIC LOG 

Limestone - light to medium gray, fine grained, arenaceous; 
partially weathered to yellowish- brown 

" 

" 

Limestone - light to medium gray, fine grained, very 
argillaceous; trace of vein calcite; partially weathered 
to yellowish- brown 

" 

Limestone - medium gray, fine grained, s lightly arenaceous; 
traces of vein calcite and pyrite 

" 

" 

Limestone - medium to dark gray, sha1y 

" 

" with traces of vein calcite and pyrite 

" 

Limestone - medium gray, fine grained, argillaceous; 
trace of pyrite 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" with some light:- and yellowish-brown 
limestone 



) 

) 

) 
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OWNER: Floyd Keyser W - 2352 

190 

200 

210 

220 

230 

240 

250 

260 

270 

280 

290 

300 

310 

320 

330 

339 

LiITlestone - ITlediuITl gray, fine grained, argillaceous; 
trace of pyrite 

" 

" 

LiITlestone 

with light- and yellowish- brown liITlestone; 
trace of vein calcite 

dark gray, fine grained, argillaceous 

LiITlestone - ITlediuITl to dark gray, fine grained, 
ar gillaceous 

" with trace of vein calcite 

LiITlestone - dark gray, fine grained, argillaceous; 
minor amount of vein calcite 

" 

LiITlestone ITlediuITl gray, fine grained, argillaceous 

LiITlestone ITlediuITl gray, fine grained, slightly 
arenaceous 

" 

LiITlestone - ITlediuITl gray, fine grained, argillaceous 

" 

" 

" also slightly arenaceous 

No saITlple 

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY 

Rock Unit 

Elbrook ForITlation Early CaITlbrian 

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources 
WilliaITl W. Winters, Geologist 
DeceITlber 23, 1968 




