## COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

WELL COMPLETION REPORT

MAILING ADDRESS:

## DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES

B 3667 C lottesville, VA 22903

WATER

JAMES L. CALVER, COMMISSIONER

OFFICE ADDRESS: McCormick Road Charlottesville, Virginia

OWNER: \_\_\_\_\_ Floyd Keyser \_\_\_\_\_ Mailing Address: Shenandoah, Virginia TENANT: \_\_\_\_\_ Mailing Address:\_\_\_\_ DRILLER: George F. Burner, Well Drilling Mailing Address: McGaheysville, Virginia WELL LOCATION: County Page Approx 1 3/4 feet miles east (direction) of and 150 feet miles south (direction) of State Rd. 650 Grove Hill (GIVE DIRECTION AND DISTANCE IN FEET OR MILES FROM TWO REFERENCE POINTS - ROADS, TOWNS, RIVERS, ETC. - ON COUNTY HIGHWAY OR OTHER MAP.) DATE STARTED: October 26, 1968 \_\_\_\_\_DATE COMPLETED: Oct. 31, 1968 TYPE OF DRILL RIG USED: air rotary \_\_\_\_\_\_\_TOTAL DEPTH \_\_\_\_\_339 \_\_feet Stands 40 feet below surface OR WATER LEVEL: has NATURAL flow of\_\_\_\_\_\_qallons per minute. YIELD TEST: Method\_air HOLE SIZE: 10 inches from 0 to 50 feet Drawdown \_\_\_\_\_ feet Rate \_\_\_\_50 gal. per min. \_\_\_\_inches from \_\_\_\_\_to \_\_\_\_feet Duration \_\_\_\_\_hrs., \_\_\_\_min. SCREEN SIZE:\_\_\_\_\_inches from \_\_\_\_\_to \_\_\_\_feet WATER ZONES: from 31 to 34 \_\_\_\_inches from \_\_\_\_to \_\_\_feet from 338 to 339 feet \_\_\_\_inches from \_\_\_\_\_to\_\_\_\_feet CASE SIZE: 6 1/4 inches from 0 to 50 feet from \_\_\_\_\_to\_\_\_\_feet WATER: Color clear Toste none \_\_\_\_inches from\_\_\_\_to\_\_\_\_feet Odor none Temp. °F \_\_\_\_inches from \_\_\_\_to\_\_\_feet GROUTING: Method \_\_\_\_\_ WELL TO SUPPLY: (check one) Home \_\_\_\_ Material cement Depth 50 feet Farm\_\_\_\_\_ Town\_\_\_\_ School\_\_\_\_ Industry\_\_\_\_Other\_camping resort Type 3/4 H. P. (12-stage) F & W PUMP: Submersible Capacity 12-15 gal. per min WATER ANALYSIS AVAILABLE: Yes \_\_\_\_\_No \_\_\_\_ 150 feet Depth of intake \_\_\_\_ Yes\_X\_\_No\_\_\_\_ DRILL CUTTINGS SAVED: (DRILL CUTTINGS SHOULD BE COLLECTED AT 10 FOOT INTERVALS. THESE SAMPLES MAY BE SHIPPED TO THIS OFFICE EXPRESS COLLECT, SAMPLE BAGS ARE FURNISHED FREE OF CHARGE UPON REQUEST.) ARKS:

FURNISHED BY: G. Burner

\_\_\_\_\_DATE:\_\_Nov. 1968

DEPTH (feet)		TYPE OF ROCK OR SOIL PENETRATED		REMARKS	
FROM TO		(gravel, clay, etc., hardness, color, etc.)		(water, caving, shot, screen, sample, etc	
0 28	28 339	Dirt and broken formation Limestone		25 gpm @ 31-34' cased off. Possibly some water from soft formation @ 210' and 223'. 50 gpm from cavity @	from 0'
	10		4115 <u>,</u>	338-3391.	
	6.10	res de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya de	1		
	le e				
		a ditan	n (so (		
		e Caralle Caralle Caralle Caralle	,		
		V4.			
	1,00	2. 100 7. 7. 7.			
		, garates a			-
	and Van				
		and the second of the second o			
				43.6	
				- Land	
	U.L.	Mag Sec			
11.14	- (	-2.)	+3, 10 = 3	guide Ass Awar	
U.S.	L. 19 UND				
			-3 %		

## VIRGINIA DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES INTERVAL SHEET

Page 1 of 1

C- 120 Well No: 2352

Date rec'd: 12/18/68

Sample Interval: from 10 to: 330'

PROP:

Floyd Keyser

Number of samples: 33

COMP:

George F. Burner, Well Drilling

Total Depth: 339'

COUNTY:

Page (Grove Hill)

Oil or Gas: Water: XExploratory:

Fro	m-To	From-To	From-To	From-To
10		310 -	-	-
20	40	320 -	-	-
	-	330 -	-	-
	-		~	-
50	~		, <del>-</del> ,	-
60		-	-	-
	co	-	2 <b>-</b> 0	-
80	me .	-	-	-
90	-	-	Y <del>-</del>	-
100	ma .	-	-	-
110		-	-	-
	De	-	<del>=</del>	
100.00	**	-	-	-
140	•	-	-	-
150		-	-	-
77.00				
160	···	-	-	-
170	es	~	ı <del>-</del>	-
180	-		KIN.	-
190	rise .	-	-	=
200	ne	-	-	-
210	N2	-	-	-
220	×	-	-	-
230		-	-	=
240	-	-	=	-
250	40	-	-	-
260		-	-	-
270	-	-	•	-
280	œ	-	-	-
290	-	-	-	-
300		=	×	=

All intervals have both washed and unwashed samples.

OWNER: Floyd Keyser

DRILLER: George F. Burner, Well Drilling

COUNTY: Page (Grove Hill)

W-2352

C- 120 TOTAL DEPTH: 339'

## GEOLOGIC LOG

Depth in feet	
10	Limestone — light to medium gray, fine grained, arenaceous; partially weathered to yellowish-brown
20	11.
30	11
40	Limestone — light to medium gray, fine grained, very argillaceous; trace of vein calcite; partially weathered to yellowish-brown
50	11
60	Limestone — medium gray, fine grained, slightly arenaceous; traces of vein calcite and pyrite
70	11.
80	11
90	Limestone — medium to dark gray, shaly
100	11
110	with traces of vein calcite and pyrite
120	п
130	Limestone — medium gray, fine grained, argillaceous; trace of pyrite
140	ii.
150	īi .
160	п
170	Ū
180	with some light and yellowish-brown limestone

OWNER:	Floyd	Keyser		W-2352
190			medium gray, fine grained, of pyrite	argillaceous;
200		tt.		
210		11	with light- and yellowish-l trace of vein calcite	prown limestone;
220		Limestone —	dark gray, fine grained, ar	gillaceous
230		Limestone — argilla	medium to dark gray, fine ceous	grained,
240		111	with trace of vein calcite	
250			dark gray, fine grained, a amount of vein calcite	rgillaceous;
260		tt "		
270		Limestone —	medium gray, fine grained,	argillaceous
280		Limestone -	medium gray, fine grained	slightly
290		11		
300		Limestone -	medium gray, fine grained	, argillaceous
310		ti .		
320		Ü		
330		tt	also slightly arenaceous	
339		No sample		
			GEOLOGIC SUMMARY	
		Rock Unit		Age
		Elbrook Form	nation	Early Cambrian

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources William W. Winters, Geologist December 23, 1968